
HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to
Engrossed House Bill No. 37 by Representative Harris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 15, following "shall" change "only apply" to "apply only"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 16, following "a" and before "provider" change "third party" to "third-party"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 20, following "their" and before "provider" change "third party" to "third-
7 party"